
Name State Phone Number Email
Chair - Jennifer Barbee CA 559-217-8533 jennifer@imaginationfarm.com  

Vice Chair - Cindy Chilton-Moore OK 918-637-1001 topinghorse@aol.com

Helena Ryan Ireland hryan@plantcert.com 

Celsey Crabtree KS 913-267-4805 celseyjobeneda@gmail.com 

Christina Earl NY 315-725-0346 cearl1982@gmail.com 

Debra Tiede TN 219-204-1846 dmtiede@yahoo.com  

Jerry Laumer WI 920-232-0990 jlaumer@charter.net  

Laura Hamill CA 559-285-3500 LauraLHamill@gmail.com

Marilyn Novat NM 505-865-6568 novatdgm@gmail.com 

Mary Richard WV 304-676-8213 jumprgrl367@aol.com 

Rick McLain TX 641-891-3053 rmclain6872@gmail.com  

Stacie Lundquist KS 785-643-0396 Misswrapsodee@yahoo.com 

Allyson Pennington (Staff Liaison) TX 817-222-6441 allysonp@apha.com 

Monika Hagen (BoD Liaison) Germany mhagen@apha.com
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